TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacLean Vehicle Systems, L.L.C.	FORMERLY MacLean Industrial, L.L.C.	11/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1000 Allanson Road	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0724118	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178789771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-878-3571

leslie.darby@khh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Leslie M. Darby

Address Line 1: 201 Main Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOVARIA GROUP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie M. Darby
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie M. Darby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name Change to MacLean-Fogg#page1.tif source=Name Change to MacLean-Fogg#page2.tif source=Name Change to MacLean-Fogg#page3.tif source=Name Change to MacLean-Fogg#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0030

900355034

source=Name Change to MacLean-Fogg#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0031



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MACLEAN-FOGG COMPONENT

SOLUTIONS, L.L.C." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C." TO "MACLEAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACLEAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C." TO "MACLEAN-FOGG COMPONENT SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE



Authentication: 201855714 Date: 02-19-16





AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MACLEAN-FOGG COMPONENT SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.".

2963328 8100H SR# 20160945108

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Village second of som

Authentication: 201855714

Date: 02-19-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0033

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C.

This Certificate of Formation of MacLean Industrial, L.L.C. (the "LLC"), dated as of November 4, 1998, is being duly executed and filed by Benjamin D. Kern, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "MacLean Industrial, L.L.C.".

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Beniamin D Kern

Document Number: 401178.1

11-4-98/02:01pm

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 11/04/1998 981426316 - 2963328

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MacLean Industrial, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of limited liability company is changed to:

MacLean Vehicle Systems, L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of MacLean Industrial, L.L.C. this **2014** day of August, 2002

Khin L. Westerman

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0035

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 PM 11/07/2011 FILED 06:48 PM 11/07/2011 SRV 111174883 - 2963328 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION MACLEAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

- The name of the limited liability company is: MacLean Vehicle Systems, L.L.C.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is changed to:

MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this ____ day of November, 2011.

RECORDED: 02/23/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0036